## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3558092

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HUMIDI-PAK, INC.	10/06/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BOVEDA, INC.
Street Address:	17613 MINNETONKA BOULEVARD
City:	MINNETONKA
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55391

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5936178
Patent Number:	6921026

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 612-604-6400

**Email:** patent@winthrop.com

Correspondent Name: WINTHROP & WEINSTINE, P.A. Address Line 1: CAPELLA TOWER, SUITE 3500

Address Line 2: 225 S 6TH STREET

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8140.15.1.US.IPR	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELLE E. DAWSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle E. Dawson/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2015	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=10991164\_1#page1.tif source=10991164\_1#page2.tif

PATENT 503511466 REEL: 036737 FRAME: 0861

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Humidi-Pak, Inc. having offices at 17613 Minnetonka Boulevard, Minnetonka, Minnesota 55391 ("Assignor") is the owner of the entire right and interest in the patents attached as Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, Boveda, Inc., having offices at 17613 Minnetonka Boulevard, Minnetonka, Minnesota 55391 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal rights, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor in the patents listed in Exhibit A, including any and all future rights and including any rights to past damages.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to, including the right to past damages to (1) the invention throughout the world, (2) the patents listed in Exhibit A, and all corresponding domestic and foreign applications including any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue application, or any other application based on the invention, (3) all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and (4) all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent therefor to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

Assignor authorizes the Assignee to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in the U.S. and any and all foreign countries and to make a claim of priority to any applications as entitled under U.S. law or applicable international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

Assignor represents to the Assignee that Assignor has not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. Assignor, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, by means of and through its duly authorized officer, has executed this Assignment on the date written below.

Humidi-Pak, Inc.

[Name] SEAN A. KNUTSEN CEC, BONEDA

Subscribed and sworn to before me this <a>(X)</a> day

of October, 2015.

[Date]



10/6/2015

# Exhibit A

U.S. Patent Number	Title	Issue Date
U.S. Patent No. 5,936,178	HUMIDITY CONTROL DEVICE	August 10, 1999
U.S. Patent No. 6,921,026	PRESERVATION OF INTERMEDIATE MOISTURE FOODS BY CONTROLLING HUMIDITY AND INHIBITION OF MOLD GROWTH	July 26, 2005